
Song #  Song Title                                                                     Artist/Group 
15544  BASICS OF LIFE [THE]  4HIM 
15566  MEASURE OF A MAN [THE]  4HIM 
15553  SACRED HIDEAWAY  4HIM 
15559  WHERE THERE IS FAITH  4HIM 
17579  BEAUTIFUL LOVE  AFTERS 
14839  GRACE LIKE RAIN  AGNEW, TODD 
03219  ANGELS AMONG US  ALABAMA 
12691  GOD BLESS THE USA  AMERICAN IDOL FINALISTS 
01055  WHEN THE SAINTS GO MARCHING IN  ARMSTRONG, LOUIS 
15396  BIG HOUSE  AUDIO ADRENALINE 
15397  GET DOWN  AUDIO ADRENALINE 
15399  NEVER GONNA BE A BIG AS JESUS  AUDIO ADRENALINE 
12392  OCEAN FLOOR  AUDIO ADRENALINE 
15398  OCEAN FLOOR [A/C MIX]  AUDIO ADRENALINE 
15336  ADONAI  AVALON 
15337  EVERYTHING TO ME  AVALON 
12858  I DON'T WANT TO GO  AVALON 
15332  KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR  AVALON 
15339  NEW DAY  AVALON 
17870  ORPHANS OF GOD  AVALON 
17574  TESTIFY TO LOVE  AVALON 
15334  UNDENIABLY YOU  AVALON 
15335  WONDER WHY  AVALON 
17591  OPEN THE EYES OF MY HEART  BALOCHE, PAUL 
17868  I NEED YOU TO LOVE ME  BARLOWGIRL 
17853  FREE TO BE ME  BATTISTELLI, FRANCESCA 
17863  IT'S YOUR LIFE  BATTISTELLI, FRANCESCA 
17612  EVERYTIME I BREATHE  BIG DADDY WEAVE 
17576  YOU'RE WORTHY OF MY PRAISE  BIG DADDY WEAVE & BARLOW GIRL 
19363  I NEED YOU MORE TODAY  BISHOPS 
19369  LOOK TO HIM  BISHOPS 
19442  WHEN JESUS IS ALL THAT I HAVE  BISHOPS 
19430  YOU CAN'T ASK TOO MUCH OF MY GOD  BISHOPS 
14893  PRAYER [THE]  BOCCELLI, A. & DION, C. 
17546  OVER THE NEXT HILL  BROOKS & DUNN & POWELL, MAC 
17589  I STILL BELIEVE  CAMP, JEREMY 
17605  TAKE YOU BACK  CAMP, JEREMY 
17854  THERE WILL BE A DAY  CAMP, JEREMY 
17580  THIS MAN  CAMP, JEREMY 
15431  IT'S ALL ABOUT LOVE  CAMPBELL, LAMAR 
17862  HALLELUJAH  CANADIAN TENORS 
05861  BUTTERFLY KISSES  CARLISLE, BOB 
06777  FATHER'S LOVE  CARLISLE, BOB 
19483  LATELY (DREAMIN' ABOUT BABIES)  CARLISLE, BOB 
00458  DADDY SANG BASS  CASH, JOHNNY 
15915  ALL BECAUSE OF JESUS  CASTING CROWNS 
15916  AMERICAN DREAM  CASTING CROWNS 
15917  DOES ANYBODY HEAR HER?  CASTING CROWNS 
17599  EAST TO WEST  CASTING CROWNS 
17575  GOD OF WONDERS  CASTING CROWNS 
17571  IF WE ARE THE BODY  CASTING CROWNS 
17572  LIFESONG  CASTING CROWNS 
17609  PRAISE YOU IN THIS STORM  CASTING CROWNS 
15919  SLOW FADE  CASTING CROWNS 
17855  UNTIL THE WHOLE WORLD HEARS  CASTING CROWNS 
15920  VOICE OF TRUTH  CASTING CROWNS 
17595  WHO AM I  CASTING CROWNS 
19373  CHAMPION OF LOVE  CATHEDRALS 
19374  DRY BONES  CATHEDRALS 
19402  I KNOW A MAN WHO CAN  CATHEDRALS 
19413  WEDDING MUSIC  CATHEDRALS 
15440  I STILL PRAY  CHAMBERS, KASEY 
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15368  ALL ABOUT LOVE  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
19486  DIVE  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
15369  GOD IS GOD  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
13815  GREAT ADVENTURE [THE]  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
12920  HOW DO I LOVE HER  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
15371  I WILL BE HERE  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
15367  LET US PRAY  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
15365  LIVE OUT LOUD  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
17729  MAGNIFICENT OBSESSION  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
17597  WE FALL DOWN  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS & TOMLIN, CHRIS 
08960  ANGELS IN WAITING  COCHRAN, TAMMY 
19421  IT'S TIME TO GET UP  COMBS, MICHAEL 
19446  GRACE AND GLORY  CROSS, PHIL & POET VOICES 
15555  I WILL FOLLOW CHRIST  CROSSE, CLAY 
19480  BETWEEN YOU AND ME  DC TALK 
15357  COLORED PEOPLE  DC TALK 
15658  CONSUME ME  DC TALK 
15363  GODSEND  DC TALK 
15359  HARDWAY [THE]  DC TALK 
15485  JESUS FREAK  DC TALK 
15549  MY WILL  DC TALK 
15671  SAY THE WORDS  DC TALK 
15673  SUPERNATURAL  DC TALK 
15540  DEEPER  DELIRIOUS 
15444  MORE LOVE MORE POWER  DEYO, JEFF 
15488  LEAVE A LITTLE ROOM FOR GOD  DIAMOND, NEIL 
15646  KING OF MY LIFE  DJ MAJ & T BONE & LARUE, N. 
15556  COME NOW IS THE TIME TO WORSHIP  DOERKSON, B. & WHITEHEAD, W. 
19411  THANK THE LORD FOR YOUR BLESSINGS ON ME  EASTER BROTHERS 
19407  THERE IS A WAY  EASTER, JEFF & SHERRI 
15421  HEY, HEY  ELMS 
15483  IN CHRIST ALONE  ENGLISH, MICHAEL 
12856  FLY AWAY  FFH 
15463  ON MY CROSS  FFH 
17577  ONE OF THESE DAYS  FFH 
15469  WATCHING OVER ME  FFH 
09629  PEACE IN THE VALLEY  FOLEY, RED 
19426  HELLO IN HEAVEN  FREEMANS 
19405  ONCE WAS ENOUGH  FREEMANS 
19383  BECAUSE HE LIVES  GAITHERS 
19420  JOY COMES IN THE MORNING  GAITHERS 
19437  WHEN JESUS SAYS IT'S ENOUGH  GAITHERS 
19441  YES I KNOW  GAITHERS 
19323  REVELATION SONG  GATEWAY WORSHIP 
19445  HE'S STILL ON THE THRONE  GOLD CITY 
19429  SHOW ME THE CROSS  GOLD CITY 
19408  THERE ROSE A LAMB  GOLD CITY 
19423  MEANWHILE IN THE GARDEN  GORE, TONY & MAJESTY 
15510  ANGELS  GRANT, AMY 
10547  ARMS OF LOVE  GRANT, AMY 
16233  BELIEVE  GRANT, AMY 
15512  EL SHADDAI  GRANT, AMY 
15513  FATHER'S EYES  GRANT, AMY 
15514  FIGHT  GRANT, AMY 
15515  FIND A WAY  GRANT, AMY 
04195  GOOD FOR ME  GRANT, AMY 
07188  I WILL BE YOUR FRIEND  GRANT, AMY 
10549  IT'S NOT A SONG  GRANT, AMY 
15517  LEAD ME ON  GRANT, AMY 
06408  LIKE I LOVE YOU  GRANT, AMY 
15518  LOVE OF ANOTHER KIND  GRANT, AMY 
10551  SAVED BY LOVE  GRANT, AMY 

PRAISE HIM KARAOKE SONGS ­ PAGE  2



Song #  Song Title                                                                     Artist/Group 
10550  SING YOUR PRAISE TO THE LORD  GRANT, AMY 
15520  STAY FOR AWHILE  GRANT, AMY 
07247  TAKES A LITTLE TIME  GRANT, AMY 
05785  THINGS WE DO FOR LOVE [THE]  GRANT, AMY 
10548  THY WORD  GRANT, AMY 
15523  WHAT ABOUT THE LOVE  GRANT, AMY 
15521  WISE UP  GRANT, AMY 
19315  HELD  GRANT, NATALIE 
15460  I WILL BE  GRANT, NATALIE 
17860  I WILL NOT BE MOVED  GRANT, NATALIE 
15787  IN BETTER HANDS  GRANT, NATALIE 
19425  I AM A CHRISTIAN  GREENES 
19382  MIRACLE IN ME  GREENES 
19399  WHEN GOD CALLS MY NAME  GREENES 
02212  GOD BLESS THE USA  GREENWOOD, LEE 
15433  THEY ALL FALL DOWN  GRITS 
12861  AFTER THE MUSIC FADES  GROVES, SHAUN 
19493  BY HIS WOUNDS  HALL & CHAPMAN & POWELL & LITTRELL 
14428  TRAVELING LIGHT  HANSON, JOEL & GROVES, SARA 
19447  WHEN GOD'S CHARIOT COME  HAPPY GOODMANS 
15503  PEARL [THE]  HARRIS, EMMYLOU 
17849  GIVE ME YOUR EYES  HEATH, BRANDON 
19322  MIGHTY TO SAVE  HILLSONG 
19431  ANCHOR TO THE POWER OF THE CROSS  HINSONS 
19367  LET'S HAVE CHURCH  HINSONS 
19392  LIGHTHOUSE [THE]  HINSONS 
19370  MENTION MY NAME  HINSONS 
19424  OLD SHIP OF ZION  HINSONS 
19393  THAT I COULD STILL BE FREE  HINSONS 
15429  NOBODY LIKE JESUS  HOBBS, DARWIN 
19379  RISE AGAIN  HOLM, DALLAS 
19359  FROM THE DEPTHS OF MY HEART  ISSACS 
15546  CRAZY TIMES  JARS OF CLAY 
04211  FLOOD  JARS OF CLAY 
15587  FLY  JARS OF CLAY 
15574  I NEED YOU  JARS OF CLAY 
15450  WHATEVER SHE WANTS  JARS OF CLAY 
19385  I'LL BREAK THE LAW OF GRAVITY  JENSEN, GORDON 
19391  JOY IN THE JOURNEY  JENSEN, GORDON 
19404  LIKE SPOKEN WORDS COULD NEVER DO  JENSEN, GORDON 
19394  WHEN THE CARPENTER CAME  JENSEN, GORDON 
19396  YOU KNOW THAT YOU KNOW IT  JENSEN, GORDON 
15382  ALL I CAN DO  JUMP5 
15384  DO YA  JUMP5 
15381  GOD BLESS THE USA  JUMP5 
15380  SPINNIN' AROUND  JUMP5 
15383  THROW YOUR HANDS UP  JUMP5 
15387  WHY DO I DO  JUMP5 
15411  EAGLES WINGS  KATINAS 
15408  ONE MORE TIME  KATINAS 
15410  REJOICE  KATINAS 
15409  THANK YOU  KATINAS 
19433  BEHOLD THE MASTER COMETH  KINGSMEN 
19381  CROSS HAS WON AGAIN  KINGSMEN 
15643  BREATHE ON ME  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
15589  BY AND BY  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
15417  LITTLE MORE [A]  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
15575  SAY WON'T YOU SAY  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
15650  SING ALLELUIA  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
15416  UNDO ME  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
15653  WAY I AM [THE]  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
15418  WHOLE AGAIN  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
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12544  I'LL FLY AWAY  KRAUSS, ALISON & WELCH, G. 
19485  I'M NOT COOL  KRIPPAYNE, SCOTT 
19318  ALL WHO ARE THIRSTY  KUTLESS 
17734  ME LOVE  KUTLESS 
15464  RUN  KUTLESS 
15327  SEA OF FACES  KUTLESS 
17573  STRONG TOWER  KUTLESS 
15326  TREASON  KUTLESS 
17850  WHAT FAITH CAN DO  KUTLESS 
15324  YOUR TOUCH  KUTLESS 
15474  BLESSED  LAMPA, RACHAEL 
15563  LIVE FOR YOU  LAMPA, RACHAEL 
12852  NO GREATER LOVE  LAMPA, RACHAEL 
02506  ONE DAY AT A TIME  LANE, CRISTY 
15430  GOD'S FAVOR  LAWRENCE, DONALD 
15470  ABOVE ALL  LEBLANC, LARRY 
17586  MY REDEEMER LIVES  LEWIS, CRYSTAL 
12853  TRUST ME  LEWIS, CRYSTAL 
01050  HE'S GOT THE WHOLE WORLD IN HIS HANDS  LONDON, LAURIE 
13884  HEAVEN  LOS LONELY BOYS 
17851  CITY ON OUR KNEES  MAC, TOBY 
15432  GET THIS PARTY STARTED  MAC, TOBY 
15441  IRENE  MAC, TOBY 
15792  MADE TO LOVE  MAC, TOBY 
17867  GOD SPEAKING  MANDISA 
15583  SHACKLES (PRAISE YOU)  MARY MARY 
19358  DO YOU KNOW HOW IT FEELS  MCKAMEYS 
19362  GOD WILL MAKE THIS TRIAL A BLESSING  MCKAMEYS 
19428  HOW DEEP IS THE SEA  MCKAMEYS 
19443  RIGHT ON TIME  MCKAMEYS 
17865  BRING THE RAIN  MERCYME 
15862  FINALLY HOME  MERCYME 
17600  GOD WITH US  MERCYME 
15661  HERE AM I  MERCYME 
17735  HERE WITH ME  MERCYME 
15585  HOW GREAT IS YOUR LOVE  MERCYME 
12862  I CAN ONLY IMAGINE  MERCYME 
19496  IN THE BLINK OF AN EYE  MERCYME 
18037  SO LONG SELF  MERCYME 
15465  SPOKEN FOR  MERCYME 
17590  WORD OF GOD SPEAK  MERCYME 
17861  YOU REIGN  MERCYME 
15443  MAKE US ONE  MORGAN, CINDY 
19313  CALL ON JESUS  MULLEN, NICOLE C. 
12855  REDEEMER  MULLEN, NICOLE C. 
15577  TALK ABOUT IT (SAY SO)  MULLEN, NICOLE C. 
15451  WHEN YOU CALL ON JESUS  MULLEN, NICOLE C. 
17594  AWESOME GOD  MULLINS, RICH 
15501  SOMETIMES BY STEP  MULLINS, RICH 
15475  BREAKFAST  NEWSBOYS 
15351  ENTERTAINING ANGELS  NEWSBOYS 
17588  HE REIGNS  NEWSBOYS 
15353  IN CHRIST ALONE  NEWSBOYS 
12863  IT IS YOU  NEWSBOYS 
15561  JOY  NEWSBOYS 
15582  MILLION PIECES  NEWSBOYS 
15670  RESCUE  NEWSBOYS 
15499  SHINE  NEWSBOYS 
15674  THRIVE  NEWSBOYS 
15355  YOU ARE MY KING (AMAZING LOVE)  NEWSBOYS 
12859  WIDE OPEN  NEWSONG 
17610  SET THE WORLD ON FIRE  NICOLE, BRITT 
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12534  WILL THE CIRCLE BE UNBROKEN  NITTY GRITTY DIRT BAND 
17569  BRAVE  NORDEMAN, NICHOLE 
12854  HOLY  NORDEMAN, NICHOLE 
15388  LEGACY  NORDEMAN, NICHOLE 
15390  THIS MYSTERY  NORDEMAN, NICHOLE 
15391  TO KNOW YOU  NORDEMAN, NICHOLE 
15428  I NEED YOU NOW  NORFUL, SMOKIE 
15436  PAGE IS TURNED [A]  NORMAN, BEBO 
15068  THANK GOD FOR KIDS  OAK RIDGE BOYS 
15564  NO PLACE SO FAR  O'DONNEL, ERIN 
15372  BOUNCE BACK  ORRICO, STACIE 
15579  DON'T LOOK AT ME  ORRICO, STACIE 
15375  EVERYTHING  ORRICO, STACIE 
15373  GENUINE  ORRICO, STACIE 
15378  I PROMISE  ORRICO, STACIE 
19454  I'M NOT MISSING YOU  ORRICO, STACIE 
13300  INSTEAD  ORRICO, STACIE 
13599  MORE TO LIFE  ORRICO, STACIE 
15376  SECURITY  ORRICO, STACIE 
12726  STUCK  ORRICO, STACIE 
13024  THERE'S GOTTA BE MORE TO LIFE  ORRICO, STACIE 
15404  MOVE THAN YOU KNOW  OUT OF EDEN 
15407  NOW I SING  OUT OF EDEN 
15405  RIVER  OUT OF EDEN 
15406  WINDOW  OUT OF EDEN 
14427  I AM  OWENS, GINNY 
17869  IF YOU WANT ME TO  OWENS, GINNY 
15455  BULLETPROOF  PACIFIER 
15439  GOD IS IN CONTROL  PARIS, TWILA 
15558  HEART THAT KNOWS YOU [A]  PARIS, TWILA 
17593  WE WILL GLORIFY  PARIS, TWILA 
10543  COME LET'S WORSHIP HIM  PATTY, SANDI 
17949  DAY HE WORE MY CROWN [THE]  PATTY, SANDI 
10538  IN HEAVEN'S EYES  PATTY, SANDI 
10539  LET THERE BE PRAISE  PATTY, SANDI 
10541  LIFT UP THE LORD  PATTY, SANDI 
10545  LOVE IN ANY LANGUAGE  PATTY, SANDI 
10544  LOVE WILL BE OUR HOME  PATTY, SANDI 
17950  MORE THAN WONDERFUL  PATTY, SANDI 
17951  MY GOD IS REAL  PATTY, SANDI 
10542  SHEPHERD OF MY HEART  PATTY, SANDI 
17952  THEY COULD NOT  PATTY, SANDI 
10546  VIA DOLOROSA  PATTY, SANDI 
17953  WAS IT A MORNING LIKE THIS  PATTY, SANDI 
10540  WE SHALL BEHOLD HIM  PATTY, SANDI 
15565  ANOTHER TIME, ANOTHER PLACE  PATTY, SANDI & WATSON, WAYNE 
19360  GOD ANSWERS PRAYER  PECK, KAREN & NEW RIVER 
19432  TEN THOUSAND ANGELS CRIED  PECK, KAREN & NEW RIVER 
19364  I WISH IT WOULD RAIN  PERFECT HEART 
19371  SOMEBODY TOUCHED THE LORD  PERFECT HEART 
19387  YES IS THE ANSWER  PERFECT HEART 
19365  IMAGINE IF YOU WILL  PERRY SISTERS 
19439  YOU ARE THE POTTER  PERRY SISTERS 
19418  THIS IS JUST WHAT HEAVEN MEANS TO ME  PERRYS 
17598  LORD, I LIFT YOUR NAME ON HIGH  PETRA 
17584  COME, NOW IS THE TIME TO WORSHIP  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
18193  HEART OF WORSHIP [THE]  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
18194  I WANT TO BE JUST LIKE YOU  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
15489  LET MY WORDS BE FEW  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
18196  LET THE WORSHIPERS ARISE  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
17852  REVELATION SONG  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
18197  WHEN GOD RAN  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
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12860  YOU ARE MY KING (AMAZING LOVE)  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
18198  YOUR GRACE STILL AMAZES ME  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
19495  FIREPROOF  PILLAR 
15656  CALLING DOWN AN ANGEL  PLUS ONE 
15570  CAMOUFLAGE  PLUS ONE 
15659  FOREVER  PLUS ONE 
15584  GOING CRAZY  PLUS ONE 
15664  I DON'T CARE  PLUS ONE 
15667  KICK ME  PLUS ONE 
15668  LET ME BE THE ONE  PLUS ONE 
15672  START TO FLY  PLUS ONE 
15578  WRITTEN IN MY HEART  PLUS ONE 
11350  ALIVE  POD 
13520  CHANGE THE WORLD  POD 
16085  GOODBYE FOR NOW [RADIO]  POD 
16537  LIGHTS OUT  POD 
08692  ROCK THE PARTY (OFF THE HOOK)  POD 
12060  SATELLITE  POD 
08851  SCHOOL OF HARD KNOCKS  POD 
12692  SLEEPING AWAKE  POD 
19460  WILL YOU  POD 
11522  YOUTH OF THE NATION  POD 
17587  MY GOD  POINT OF GRACE 
14423  YES, I BELIEVE  POINT OF GRACE 
15525  AMAZING GRACE  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15526  BY AND BY  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15527  FARTHER ALONG  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15528  HE TOUCHED ME  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15529  HIS HAND IN MINE  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15530  HOW GREAT THOU ART  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15531  I BELIEVE  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19417  I BELIEVE IN THE MAN IN THE SKY  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19416  IF THE LORD WASN'T WALKING BY MY SIDE  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15537  IF WE NEVER MEET AGAIN  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15532  IN THE GARDEN  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15533  IT IS NO SECRET (WHAT GOD CAN DO)  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15534  MANSION OVER THE HILLTOP  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15535  PEACE IN THE VALLEY  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15538  REACH OUT TO JESUS  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19410  SWING DOWN, SWEET CHARIOT  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15539  WHERE COULD I GO  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15536  YOU GAVE A MOUNTAIN  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19444  HE'S STILL PASSING BY  PRIMITIVE QUARTET 
19384  HE LOOKED BEYOND MY FAULT  RAMBO, DOTTIE 
14259  BLESS THE BROKEN ROAD  RASCAL FLATTS 
15393  GETTING IN TO YOU  RELIENT K 
19455  MUST OF DONE SOMETHING RIGHT  RELIENT K 
15392  PRESSING ON  RELIENT K 
15394  THOSE WORDS ARE NOT ENOUGH  RELIENT K 
15395  WAKE UP CALL  RELIENT K 
19452  WHO I AM HATES WHO I'VE BEEN  RELIENT K 
19475  ABIDE WITH ME  RELIGIOUS 
15612  ABOVE ALL  RELIGIOUS 
19261  ALAS! AND DID MY SAVIOR BLEED  RELIGIOUS 
19349  ALIVE, ALIVE  RELIGIOUS 
19263  ALL HAIL THE POWER  RELIGIOUS 
15613  ALL THINGS ARE POSSIBLE  RELIGIOUS 
00333  AMAZING GRACE  RELIGIOUS 
15596  ANCIENT OF DAYS  RELIGIOUS 
19228  ARE YOU WASHED IN THE BLOOD  RELIGIOUS 
15608  AS THE DEER  RELIGIOUS 
19229  AT THE CROSS  RELIGIOUS 
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15594  AWESOME GOD  RELIGIOUS 
19209  BANNER OF THE CROSS [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
15636  BETTER IS ONE DAY  RELIGIOUS 
15166  B­I­B­L­E [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19464  BLESSED ASSURANCE  RELIGIOUS 
15590  BLESSED BE THE LORD GOD ALMIGHTY  RELIGIOUS 
19271  BLESSED BE THE NAME  RELIGIOUS 
19372  BOTH SIDES OF THE RIVER  RELIGIOUS 
19249  BRETHREN, WE HAVE MET TO WORSHIP  RELIGIOUS 
19412  BRING IT TO JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19477  BRINGING IN THE SHEAVES  RELIGIOUS 
15628  CELEBRATE JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
15638  CHANGE MY HEART OH GOD  RELIGIOUS 
19397  CHANGING THAT IMAGE  RELIGIOUS 
19230  CHRIST RECEIVETH SINFUL MEN  RELIGIOUS 
19295  CHRIST THE LORD IS RISEN TODAY  RELIGIOUS 
19253  CLOSE TO THEE  RELIGIOUS 
15621  COME INTO HIS PRESENCE  RELIGIOUS 
15626  COME JUST AS YOU ARE  RELIGIOUS 
15598  COME NOW IS THE TIME TO WORSHIP  RELIGIOUS 
19245  COME THOU FOUNT  RELIGIOUS 
19398  DADDY SANG BASS  RELIGIOUS 
15165  DEEP AND WIDE  RELIGIOUS 
15167  DO LORD  RELIGIOUS 
19388  DOES HE HAVE TO BEAR THE CROSS  RELIGIOUS 
15230  DOWN IN MY HEART  RELIGIOUS 
15630  DRAW ME CLOSE  RELIGIOUS 
15623  EVERY MOVE I MAKE  RELIGIOUS 
19225  FACE TO FACE  RELIGIOUS 
19252  FAIREST LORD JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19375  FARTHER ALONG  RELIGIOUS 
15231  FATHER ABRAHAM  RELIGIOUS 
19400  FEELING MIGHTY FINE  RELIGIOUS 
19254  FOOTSTEPS OF JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19401  GETTING READY TO LEAVE THIS WORLD  RELIGIOUS 
15172  GIVE ME OIL IN MY LAMP  RELIGIOUS 
15607  GIVE THANKS  RELIGIOUS 
19244  GLORY TO HIS NAME  RELIGIOUS 
15021  GO TELL IT ON THE MOUNTAIN  RELIGIOUS 
19488  GOD BE WITH YOU TIL WE MEET AGAIN  RELIGIOUS 
15229  GOD IS SO GOOD  RELIGIOUS 
15606  GOD IS SO GOOD ALL THE TIME  RELIGIOUS 
19376  GOD ON THE MOUNTAIN  RELIGIOUS 
15071  GOOD CHRISTIAN FRIENDS, REJOICE  RELIGIOUS 
15228  HALLELU, HALLELUJAH  RELIGIOUS 
19206  HAVE FAITH IN GOD  RELIGIOUS 
19264  HAVE THINE OWN WAY  RELIGIOUS 
19217  HAVEN OF REST [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19285  HE KEEPS ME SINGING  RELIGIOUS 
15611  HEART OF WORSHIP [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19233  HEAVENLY SUNLIGHT  RELIGIOUS 
15171  HEAVENLY SUNSHINE  RELIGIOUS 
15234  HERE IS THE CHURCH  RELIGIOUS 
19311  HERE THEY COME  RELIGIOUS 
15159  HE'S GOT THE WHOLE WORLD IN HIS HANDS  RELIGIOUS 
19268  HIGHER GROUND  RELIGIOUS 
15225  HIS BANNER OVER ME IS LOVE  RELIGIOUS 
19235  HIS WAY WITH THEE  RELIGIOUS 
19258  HOLY BIBLE BOOK DIVINE  RELIGIOUS 
19200  HOLY, HOLY, HOLY  RELIGIOUS 
15600  HOSANNA  RELIGIOUS 
19297  HOW ABOUT YOUR HEART  RELIGIOUS 
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19250  HOW FIRM A FOUNDATION  RELIGIOUS 
19487  HOW GREAT THOU ART  RELIGIOUS 
19224  I AM RESOLVED  RELIGIOUS 
19207  I AM THINE, O' LORD  RELIGIOUS 
15619  I BELIEVE IN JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19378  I CAN'T EVEN WALK  RELIGIOUS 
15618  I COULD SING OF YOUR LOVE FOREVER  RELIGIOUS 
19389  I FEEL LIKE TRAVELING ON  RELIGIOUS 
19283  I LOVE TO TELL THE STORY  RELIGIOUS 
15634  I LOVE YOU LORD  RELIGIOUS 
19247  I NEED THEE EVERY HOUR  RELIGIOUS 
16674  I SAW THE LIGHT  RELIGIOUS 
15602  I SING PRAISES  RELIGIOUS 
19292  I WAS GLAD WHEN THEY SAID  RELIGIOUS 
15615  I WILL CELEBRATE  RELIGIOUS 
15620  I WILL SERVE THEE  RELIGIOUS 
15226  I WILL SING OF THE MERCIES  RELIGIOUS 
19284  I WILL SING THE WONDROUS STORY  RELIGIOUS 
19304  IF JESUS SAID IT  RELIGIOUS 
19474  I'LL FLY AWAY  RELIGIOUS 
19355  I'M GONNA SING  RELIGIOUS 
15227  I'M IN THE LORD'S ARMY  RELIGIOUS 
15597  IN THAT DAY  RELIGIOUS 
15635  IN THE SECRET  RELIGIOUS 
19300  IN THE SHELTER OF HIS ARMS  RELIGIOUS 
19465  IT IS NO SECRET  RELIGIOUS 
19216  IT IS WELL WITH MY SOUL  RELIGIOUS 
19294  I'VE FOUND A NEW WAY  RELIGIOUS 
19356  I'VE GOT A FEELING  RELIGIOUS 
19208  JESUS IS CALLING  RELIGIOUS 
19449  JESUS IS COMING SOON  RELIGIOUS 
15169  JESUS LOVES ME  RELIGIOUS 
15175  JESUS LOVES THE LITTLE CHILDREN  RELIGIOUS 
19265  JESUS PAID IT ALL  RELIGIOUS 
19203  JESUS SAVES  RELIGIOUS 
15160  JESUS WANTS ME FOR A SUNBEAM  RELIGIOUS 
19259  JESUS! THE VERY THOUGHT OF THEE  RELIGIOUS 
15629  JESUS, LOVER OF MY SOUL  RELIGIOUS 
19470  JUST A CLOSER WALK WITH THEE  RELIGIOUS 
19466  JUST AS I AM  RELIGIOUS 
19303  KEEP WALKIN'  RELIGIOUS 
15232  KING JESUS IS ALL  RELIGIOUS 
15185  KUM BA YAH  RELIGIOUS 
15616  LAMB OF GOD  RELIGIOUS 
19308  LAST MILE OF THE WAY [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19257  LEAD ON, O KING ETERNAL  RELIGIOUS 
19270  LEANING ON THE EVERLASTING ARMS  RELIGIOUS 
15609  LET IT RISE  RELIGIOUS 
19266  LET THE LOWER LIGHTS BE BURNING  RELIGIOUS 
19350  LITTLE TALK WITH JESUS [A]  RELIGIOUS 
19415  LIVING OVER IN GLORY  RELIGIOUS 
15173  LORD IS MY SHEPHERD [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
15633  LORD, I LIFT YOUR NAME ON HIGH  RELIGIOUS 
19478  LORD'S PRAYER [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19489  LOVE LIFTED ME  RELIGIOUS 
19210  MAKE ME A CHANNEL OF BLESSING  RELIGIOUS 
15639  MIGHTY IS OUR GOD  RELIGIOUS 
15233  MY GOD IS SO GREAT  RELIGIOUS 
19236  MY JESUS I LOVE THEE  RELIGIOUS 
15601  MY LIFE IS IN YOU LORD  RELIGIOUS 
15627  MY REDEEMER LIVES  RELIGIOUS 
19276  NEAR THE CROSS  RELIGIOUS 
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19269  NEAR TO THE HEART OF GOD  RELIGIOUS 
19251  NEARER, MY GOD TO THEE  RELIGIOUS 
15239  NOBODY KNOWS THE TROUBLE I'VE SEEN  RELIGIOUS 
19289  NOTHING BUT THE BLOOD  RELIGIOUS 
19296  NOTHING CAN COMPARE  RELIGIOUS 
19462  O, HOW I LOVE JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19479  OH PROMISE ME  RELIGIOUS 
19307  OH SAY BUT I'M GLAD  RELIGIOUS 
16686  OLD RUGGED CROSS [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19215  OLD RUGGED CROSS [THE] (HYMNAL)  RELIGIOUS 
19353  OLD TIME RELIGION  RELIGIOUS 
19262  ON JORDAN'S STORMY BANKS  RELIGIOUS 
16681  ONE DAY AT A TIME  RELIGIOUS 
19277  ONLY BELIEVE  RELIGIOUS 
19248  ONLY TRUST HIM  RELIGIOUS 
19205  ONWARD, CHRISTIAN SOLDIERS  RELIGIOUS 
15595  OPEN OUR EYES  RELIGIOUS 
15625  OPEN THE EYES OF MY HEART LORD  RELIGIOUS 
19298  OTHER SIDE OF JORDAN [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19310  PALACE OF PRAYER [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19255  PASS ME NOT  RELIGIOUS 
16677  PEACE IN THE VALLEY  RELIGIOUS 
15170  PEACE LIKE A RIVER  RELIGIOUS 
19290  PRAISE HIM, ALL YE LITTLE CHILDREN  RELIGIOUS 
15235  PRAISE HIM, PRAISE HIM  RELIGIOUS 
15237  PRAISE THE LORD TOGETHER  RELIGIOUS 
15603  PRAISE THE NAME OF JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19472  PRECIOUS MEMORIES  RELIGIOUS 
19220  REDEEMED  RELIGIOUS 
15238  REJOICE IN THE LORD ALWAYS  RELIGIOUS 
19218  RESCUE THE PERISHING  RELIGIOUS 
19237  REVIVE US AGAIN  RELIGIOUS 
15617  RISE UP AND PRAISE HIM  RELIGIOUS 
15592  RIVER IS HERE [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19357  ROCK MY SOUL  RELIGIOUS 
19473  ROCK OF AGES  RELIGIOUS 
15164  ROCK­A­MY SOUL  RELIGIOUS 
19278  SAVED, SAVED  RELIGIOUS 
19202  SAVIOR, LIKE A SHEPHERD LEAD US  RELIGIOUS 
19232  SEND THE LIGHT  RELIGIOUS 
19288  SHALL WE GATHER AT THE RIVER  RELIGIOUS 
15637  SHOUT TO THE LORD  RELIGIOUS 
19227  SINCE I HAVE BEEN REDEEMED  RELIGIOUS 
19476  SOFTLY AND TENDERLY  RELIGIOUS 
19221  SOLID ROCK [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19204  STAND UP, STAND UP FOR JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19352  STANDING IN NEED OF PRAYER  RELIGIOUS 
19231  STANDING ON THE PROMISES  RELIGIOUS 
15591  SURELY THE PRESENCE OF THE LORD  RELIGIOUS 
19467  SWEET BY AND BY  RELIGIOUS 
19471  SWEET HOUR OF PRAYER  RELIGIOUS 
15599  TAKE MY LIFE  RELIGIOUS 
19243  TAKE MY LIFE, AND LET IT BE  RELIGIOUS 
19287  TAKE THE NAME OF JESUS WITH YOU  RELIGIOUS 
19275  TAKE TIME TO BE HOLY  RELIGIOUS 
19226  TELL IT TO JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19380  THANK GOD FOR KIDS  RELIGIOUS 
19302  THANKS TO CALVARY  RELIGIOUS 
19273  THERE IS A NAME I LOVE TO HEAR  RELIGIOUS 
19222  THERE SHALL BE SHOWERS OF BLESSING  RELIGIOUS 
19309  THERE'S A GOD SOMEWHERE  RELIGIOUS 
15236  THIS IS MY COMMANDMENT  RELIGIOUS 
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19403  THIS IS NOT THE LAND OF BEULAH  RELIGIOUS 
15610  THIS IS THE DAY (MODERN)  RELIGIOUS 
15622  THIS IS THE DAY (TRADITIONAL)  RELIGIOUS 
19348  THIS IS THE WAY WE GO TO CHURCH  RELIGIOUS 
15161  THIS LITTLE LIGHT OF MINE  RELIGIOUS 
19305  TILL THE STORM PASSES BY  RELIGIOUS 
19274  TIS SO SWEET TO TRUST IN JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19212  TO THE WORK  RELIGIOUS 
15624  TRADING MY SORROWS  RELIGIOUS 
19286  TRUST AND OBEY  RELIGIOUS 
19219  UNCLOUDY DAY [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
15631  VICTORY CHANT  RELIGIOUS 
19299  WAY THAT HE LOVES [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
15224  WE ARE CLIMBING JACOB'S LADDER  RELIGIOUS 
15632  WE BRING THE SACRIFICE OF PRAISE  RELIGIOUS 
15593  WE WANT TO SEE JESUS LIFTED HIGH  RELIGIOUS 
19201  WE'RE MARCHING TO ZION  RELIGIOUS 
19463  WHAT A FRIEND WE HAVE IN JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19354  WHAT A MIGHTY GOD WE SERVE  RELIGIOUS 
19306  WHEN GOD DIPS HIS LOVE IN MY HEART  RELIGIOUS 
19301  WHEN I SEE JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19246  WHEN I SURVEY THE WONDROUS CROSS  RELIGIOUS 
19469  WHEN THE ROLL IS CALLED UP YONDER  RELIGIOUS 
19272  WHEN WE ALL GET TO HEAVEN  RELIGIOUS 
19241  WHERE HE LEADS ME  RELIGIOUS 
19468  WHISPERING HOPE  RELIGIOUS 
15163  WHO DID SWALLOW JONAH  RELIGIOUS 
19211  WHO IS ON THE LORD'S SIDE  RELIGIOUS 
19213  WILL JESUS FIND US WATCHING  RELIGIOUS 
16671  WILL THE CIRCLE BE UNBROKEN  RELIGIOUS 
15174  WISE MAN BUILT THIS HOUSE [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19390  WITHOUT HIM  RELIGIOUS 
19256  WONDERFUL WORDS OF LIFE  RELIGIOUS 
19260  WORK, FOR THE NIGHT IS COMING  RELIGIOUS 
19214  YE MUST BE BORN AGAIN  RELIGIOUS 
15604  YOU ARE MY KING (AMAZING LOVE)  RELIGIOUS 
15605  YOUR LOVE OH LORD  RELIGIOUS 
15168  ZACCHAEUS  RELIGIOUS 
15435  DO NOT  REUBEN, JOHN 
15456  CARTOONS  RICE, CHRIS 
19456  LEMONADE  RICE, CHRIS 
14424  OTHER SIDE OF THE RADIO [THE]  RICE, CHRIS 
19317  UNTITLED HYMN (COME TO JESUS)  RICE, CHRIS 
19492  WHEN DID YOU FALL  RICE, CHRIS 
19435  WHERE JESUS HAS ALREADY BEEN  ROBERSON, CARROLL 
15447  ONE TRUE VOICE  SACRED TRUST 
19482  IF YOU BELIEVE  SASHA 
19484  BACK IN HIS ARMS AGAIN  SCHULTZ, MARK 
19343  CLOSER TO YOU  SCHULTZ, MARK 
19344  HE WILL CARRY ME  SCHULTZ, MARK 
08230  HE'S MY SON  SCHULTZ, MARK 
19346  I HAVE BEEN THERE  SCHULTZ, MARK 
19347  REMEMBER ME  SCHULTZ, MARK 
19377  HALLELUJAH SQUARE  SEGO'S 
19336  BE THOU NEAR TO ME  SELAH 
19337  BLESS THE BROKEN ROAD  SELAH 
19330  I BLESS YOUR NAME  SELAH 
19331  IN MY LIFE ­ IF WE NEVER MEET AGAIN  SELAH 
19332  OH DRAW ME, LORD  SELAH 
19338  PART THE WATERS LORD ­ I NEED THEE EVERY HOUR  SELAH 
19333  PRESS ON  SELAH 
19339  THERE IS POWER IN THE BLOOD  SELAH 
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19340  THROUGH IT ALL  SELAH 
19334  WONDERFUL, MERCIFUL SAVIOUR  SELAH 
19335  YOU ARE MY HIDING PLACE  SELAH 
19341  YOU RAISE ME UP  SELAH 
19494  MY SAVIOR MY GOD  SHUST, AARON 
12222  BREATHE YOUR NAME  SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER 
15457  DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER  SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER 
06778  KISS ME  SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER 
07165  THERE SHE GOES  SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER 
17866  EMPTY ME  SLIGH, CHRIS 
17596  ABOVE ALL  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
19324  ANCIENT WORDS  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15640  ANGUS DEI  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15642  BREATHE  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15588  FOREVER  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
14263  FRIENDS  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
19325  HEALING RAIN  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15652  HEART OF WORSHIP [THE]  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15647  LET IT RAIN  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
19326  LORD, HAVE MERCY  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
19481  MATTER OF TIME  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15543  MISSING PERSON  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15648  MORE LOVE MORE POWER  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
19327  NEW HALLELUJAH [A]  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15547  PLACE IN THIS WORLD  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
07986  THIS IS YOUR TIME  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
19328  WONDERFUL CROSS [THE]  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
19329  YOU ARE HOLY (PRINCE OF PEACE)  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15487  LEARNING TO FLY  SOLOMON'S WISH 
15402  HOLINESS  SONICFLOOD 
15400  I COULD SING OF YOUR LOVE FOREVER  SONICFLOOD 
17570  I WANT TO KNOW YOU (IN THE SECRET)  SONICFLOOD 
15403  MY REFUGE  SONICFLOOD 
15437  ALL AROUND THE WORLD  SOULJAHZ 
15442  LET GO  SOULJAHZ 
15445  POOR MAN  SOULJAHZ 
19438  KEYS TO THE KINGDOM  SPENCER, KEVIN 
19436  HE STILL ROLLS THE STONE AWAY  SPENCERS 
19366  IT'LL BE WORTH IT AFTER ALL  SPENCERS 
19368  LET'S MEET BY THE RIVER  SPENCERS 
19386  WE SHALL MEET  SPENCERS 
12857  BREATHE  ST. JAMES, REBECCA 
15329  GOD  ST. JAMES, REBECCA 
15545  REBORN  ST. JAMES, REBECCA 
15330  SONG OF LOVE  ST. JAMES, REBECCA 
15654  WAIT FOR ME  ST. JAMES, REBECCA 
19422  I GOT UP AND WENT  STEELES 
19440  WE WANT AMERICA BACK  STEELES 
17856  MIGHTY TO SAVE  STORY, LAURA 
15504  TO HELL WITH THE DEVIL  STRYPER 
15495  ONE GIRL REVOLUTION  SUPERCHICK 
15448  SO BRIGHT  SUPERCHICK 
15320  CHEM GO  SWITCHFOOT 
19490  DARE TO MOVE ME  SWITCHFOOT 
13077  MEANT TO LIVE  SWITCHFOOT 
15321  NEW WAY TO BE HUMAN  SWITCHFOOT 
15322  ONLY HOPE  SWITCHFOOT 
19491  STARS  SWITCHFOOT 
19461  THIS IS YOUR LIFE  SWITCHFOOT 
19453  WE ARE ONE TONIGHT  SWITCHFOOT 
15323  YOU ALREADY TAKE ME THERE  SWITCHFOOT 
15471  ALIBI  TAIT 
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15453  ALL YOU GOT  TAIT 
15461  LOSS FOR WORDS  TAIT 
19427  IF HE HUNG THE MOON  TALLEY, KIRK 
19361  GOD IS ABLE  TALLEYS 
19406  THERE IS A SAVIOR  TALLEYS 
19409  THINKING ABOUT HOME  TALLEYS 
15452  40 DAYS  THIRD DAY 
17697  AGNUS DEI/WORTHY  THIRD DAY 
17703  BORN AGAIN  THIRD DAY 
17858  CALL MY NAME  THIRD DAY 
17704  CARRY MY CROSS  THIRD DAY 
17698  COME TOGETHER  THIRD DAY 
17736  CONSUMING FIRE  THIRD DAY 
17581  CRY OUT TO JESUS  THIRD DAY 
14426  IT'S ALRIGHT  THIRD DAY 
15572  I'VE ALWAYS LOVED YOU  THIRD DAY 
17705  KING OF GLORY  THIRD DAY 
17699  LOVE SONG  THIRD DAY 
17706  MOUNTAIN OF GOD  THIRD DAY 
14425  NOTHING COMPARES  THIRD DAY 
17707  OFFERING  THIRD DAY 
17864  REVELATION  THIRD DAY 
14620  SHOW ME YOUR GLORY  THIRD DAY 
17701  THESE THOUSAND HILLS  THIRD DAY 
17737  THIEF  THIRD DAY 
17585  YOU ARE SO GOOD TO ME  THIRD DAY 
17702  YOUR LOVE OH LORD  THIRD DAY 
16090  MOVE  THOUSAND FOOT KRUTCH 
17859  AMAZING GRACE (MY CHAINS ARE GONE)  TOMLIN, CHRIS 
19321  GOD OF THIS CITY  TOMLIN, CHRIS 
17578  HOLY IS THE LORD  TOMLIN, CHRIS 
17583  HOW GREAT IS OUR GOD  TOMLIN, CHRIS 
15789  MADE TO WORSHIP  TOMLIN, CHRIS 
01049  WILL THE CIRCLE BE UNBROKEN  TRADITIONAL/STANDARD 
12461  THREE WOODEN CROSSES  TRAVIS, RANDY 
17592  BLESSED BE YOUR NAME  TREE63 
15573  JUMP, JUMP, JUMP  TRUEVIBE 
15580  NOW AND FOREVER  TRUEVIBE 
15655  YOU ARE THE WAY  TRUEVIBE 
15562  YOU FOUND ME  TRUEVIBE 
15568  KEEPER OF MY HEART  TRUTH 
14211  JESUS, TAKE THE WHEEL  UNDERWOOD, CARRIE 
17481  TEMPORARY HOME  UNDERWOOD, CARRIE 
15581  EVERY TIME I FALL  VELASQUEZ, JACI 
15554  GOD SO LOVED THE WORLD  VELASQUEZ, JACI 
15542  ON MY KNEES  VELASQUEZ, JACI 
15548  WHERE I WANNA BE  V'ENNA 
15434  SYLLABUS [THE]  VERBS 
15505  WHEN GOD'S PEOPLE PRAY  WATSON, WAYNE 
17857  MOTIONS [THE]  WEST, MATTHEW 
15795  YOU ARE EVERYTHING  WEST, MATTHEW 
19414  GOD'S PROMISED LAND  WILBURNS 
19434  LOOKING FOR A PLACE TO CROSS  WILBURNS 
19419  OUTSIDE THE GATE  WILBURNS 
17582  HIDE  WILLIAMS, JOY 
15462  NO LESS  WILLIAMS, JOY 
15466  SURRENDER  WILLIAMS, JOY 
15468  TOUCH OF FAITH  WILLIAMS, JOY 
15412  ADDICTIVE LOVE  WINANS, BEBE & CECE 
15413  HEAVEN  WINANS, BEBE & CECE 
15414  LOST WITHOUT YOU  WINANS, BEBE & CECE 
15415  LOVE SAID NOT SO  WINANS, BEBE & CECE 
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15454  ANYTHING IS POSSIBLE  ZOEGIRL 
15344  DISMISSED  ZOEGIRL 
15345  EVEN IF  ZOEGIRL 
15346  FEEL ALRIGHT  ZOEGIRL 
15342  HERE AND NOW  ZOEGIRL 
15340  I BELIEVE  ZOEGIRL 
15341  WITH ALL OF MY HEART  ZOEGIRL 
15347  YOU GET ME  ZOEGIRL 
15500  SHOUT TO THE LORD  ZSCHECK, DARLENE 
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15452  40 DAYS  THIRD DAY 
19475  ABIDE WITH ME  RELIGIOUS 
15470  ABOVE ALL  LEBLANC, LARRY 
15612  ABOVE ALL  RELIGIOUS 
17596  ABOVE ALL  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15412  ADDICTIVE LOVE  WINANS, BEBE & CECE 
15336  ADONAI  AVALON 
12861  AFTER THE MUSIC FADES  GROVES, SHAUN 
17697  AGNUS DEI/WORTHY  THIRD DAY 
19261  ALAS! AND DID MY SAVIOR BLEED  RELIGIOUS 
15471  ALIBI  TAIT 
11350  ALIVE  POD 
19349  ALIVE, ALIVE  RELIGIOUS 
15368  ALL ABOUT LOVE  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
15437  ALL AROUND THE WORLD  SOULJAHZ 
15915  ALL BECAUSE OF JESUS  CASTING CROWNS 
19263  ALL HAIL THE POWER  RELIGIOUS 
15382  ALL I CAN DO  JUMP5 
15613  ALL THINGS ARE POSSIBLE  RELIGIOUS 
19318  ALL WHO ARE THIRSTY  KUTLESS 
15453  ALL YOU GOT  TAIT 
15525  AMAZING GRACE  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
00333  AMAZING GRACE  RELIGIOUS 
17859  AMAZING GRACE (MY CHAINS ARE GONE)  TOMLIN, CHRIS 
15916  AMERICAN DREAM  CASTING CROWNS 
19431  ANCHOR TO THE POWER OF THE CROSS  HINSONS 
15596  ANCIENT OF DAYS  RELIGIOUS 
19324  ANCIENT WORDS  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15510  ANGELS  GRANT, AMY 
03219  ANGELS AMONG US  ALABAMA 
08960  ANGELS IN WAITING  COCHRAN, TAMMY 
15640  ANGUS DEI  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15565  ANOTHER TIME, ANOTHER PLACE  PATTY, SANDI & WATSON, WAYNE 
15454  ANYTHING IS POSSIBLE  ZOEGIRL 
19228  ARE YOU WASHED IN THE BLOOD  RELIGIOUS 
10547  ARMS OF LOVE  GRANT, AMY 
15608  AS THE DEER  RELIGIOUS 
19229  AT THE CROSS  RELIGIOUS 
17594  AWESOME GOD  MULLINS, RICH 
15594  AWESOME GOD  RELIGIOUS 
19484  BACK IN HIS ARMS AGAIN  SCHULTZ, MARK 
19209  BANNER OF THE CROSS [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
15544  BASICS OF LIFE [THE]  4HIM 
19336  BE THOU NEAR TO ME  SELAH 
17579  BEAUTIFUL LOVE  AFTERS 
19383  BECAUSE HE LIVES  GAITHERS 
19433  BEHOLD THE MASTER COMETH  KINGSMEN 
16233  BELIEVE  GRANT, AMY 
15636  BETTER IS ONE DAY  RELIGIOUS 
19480  BETWEEN YOU AND ME  DC TALK 
15166  B­I­B­L­E [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
15396  BIG HOUSE  AUDIO ADRENALINE 
14259  BLESS THE BROKEN ROAD  RASCAL FLATTS 
19337  BLESS THE BROKEN ROAD  SELAH 
15474  BLESSED  LAMPA, RACHAEL 
19464  BLESSED ASSURANCE  RELIGIOUS 
15590  BLESSED BE THE LORD GOD ALMIGHTY  RELIGIOUS 
19271  BLESSED BE THE NAME  RELIGIOUS 
17592  BLESSED BE YOUR NAME  TREE63 
17703  BORN AGAIN  THIRD DAY 
19372  BOTH SIDES OF THE RIVER  RELIGIOUS 
15372  BOUNCE BACK  ORRICO, STACIE 
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17569  BRAVE  NORDEMAN, NICHOLE 
15475  BREAKFAST  NEWSBOYS 
15642  BREATHE  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
12857  BREATHE  ST. JAMES, REBECCA 
15643  BREATHE ON ME  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
12222  BREATHE YOUR NAME  SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER 
19249  BRETHREN, WE HAVE MET TO WORSHIP  RELIGIOUS 
19412  BRING IT TO JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
17865  BRING THE RAIN  MERCYME 
19477  BRINGING IN THE SHEAVES  RELIGIOUS 
15455  BULLETPROOF  PACIFIER 
05861  BUTTERFLY KISSES  CARLISLE, BOB 
15589  BY AND BY  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
15526  BY AND BY  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19493  BY HIS WOUNDS  HALL & CHAPMAN & POWELL & LITTRELL 
17858  CALL MY NAME  THIRD DAY 
19313  CALL ON JESUS  MULLEN, NICOLE C. 
15656  CALLING DOWN AN ANGEL  PLUS ONE 
15570  CAMOUFLAGE  PLUS ONE 
17704  CARRY MY CROSS  THIRD DAY 
15456  CARTOONS  RICE, CHRIS 
15628  CELEBRATE JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19373  CHAMPION OF LOVE  CATHEDRALS 
15638  CHANGE MY HEART OH GOD  RELIGIOUS 
13520  CHANGE THE WORLD  POD 
19397  CHANGING THAT IMAGE  RELIGIOUS 
15320  CHEM GO  SWITCHFOOT 
19230  CHRIST RECEIVETH SINFUL MEN  RELIGIOUS 
19295  CHRIST THE LORD IS RISEN TODAY  RELIGIOUS 
17851  CITY ON OUR KNEES  MAC, TOBY 
19253  CLOSE TO THEE  RELIGIOUS 
19343  CLOSER TO YOU  SCHULTZ, MARK 
15357  COLORED PEOPLE  DC TALK 
15621  COME INTO HIS PRESENCE  RELIGIOUS 
15626  COME JUST AS YOU ARE  RELIGIOUS 
10543  COME LET'S WORSHIP HIM  PATTY, SANDI 
15556  COME NOW IS THE TIME TO WORSHIP  DOERKSON, B. & WHITEHEAD, W. 
15598  COME NOW IS THE TIME TO WORSHIP  RELIGIOUS 
19245  COME THOU FOUNT  RELIGIOUS 
17698  COME TOGETHER  THIRD DAY 
17584  COME, NOW IS THE TIME TO WORSHIP  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
15658  CONSUME ME  DC TALK 
17736  CONSUMING FIRE  THIRD DAY 
15546  CRAZY TIMES  JARS OF CLAY 
19381  CROSS HAS WON AGAIN  KINGSMEN 
17581  CRY OUT TO JESUS  THIRD DAY 
00458  DADDY SANG BASS  CASH, JOHNNY 
19398  DADDY SANG BASS  RELIGIOUS 
19490  DARE TO MOVE ME  SWITCHFOOT 
17949  DAY HE WORE MY CROWN [THE]  PATTY, SANDI 
15165  DEEP AND WIDE  RELIGIOUS 
15540  DEEPER  DELIRIOUS 
15344  DISMISSED  ZOEGIRL 
19486  DIVE  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
15167  DO LORD  RELIGIOUS 
15435  DO NOT  REUBEN, JOHN 
15384  DO YA  JUMP5 
19358  DO YOU KNOW HOW IT FEELS  MCKAMEYS 
15917  DOES ANYBODY HEAR HER?  CASTING CROWNS 
19388  DOES HE HAVE TO BEAR THE CROSS  RELIGIOUS 
15457  DON'T DREAM IT'S OVER  SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER 
15579  DON'T LOOK AT ME  ORRICO, STACIE 
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15230  DOWN IN MY HEART  RELIGIOUS 
15630  DRAW ME CLOSE  RELIGIOUS 
19374  DRY BONES  CATHEDRALS 
15411  EAGLES WINGS  KATINAS 
17599  EAST TO WEST  CASTING CROWNS 
15512  EL SHADDAI  GRANT, AMY 
17866  EMPTY ME  SLIGH, CHRIS 
15351  ENTERTAINING ANGELS  NEWSBOYS 
15345  EVEN IF  ZOEGIRL 
15623  EVERY MOVE I MAKE  RELIGIOUS 
15581  EVERY TIME I FALL  VELASQUEZ, JACI 
15375  EVERYTHING  ORRICO, STACIE 
15337  EVERYTHING TO ME  AVALON 
17612  EVERYTIME I BREATHE  BIG DADDY WEAVE 
19225  FACE TO FACE  RELIGIOUS 
19252  FAIREST LORD JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
15527  FARTHER ALONG  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19375  FARTHER ALONG  RELIGIOUS 
15231  FATHER ABRAHAM  RELIGIOUS 
15513  FATHER'S EYES  GRANT, AMY 
06777  FATHER'S LOVE  CARLISLE, BOB 
15346  FEEL ALRIGHT  ZOEGIRL 
19400  FEELING MIGHTY FINE  RELIGIOUS 
15514  FIGHT  GRANT, AMY 
15862  FINALLY HOME  MERCYME 
15515  FIND A WAY  GRANT, AMY 
19495  FIREPROOF  PILLAR 
04211  FLOOD  JARS OF CLAY 
15587  FLY  JARS OF CLAY 
12856  FLY AWAY  FFH 
19254  FOOTSTEPS OF JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
15659  FOREVER  PLUS ONE 
15588  FOREVER  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
17853  FREE TO BE ME  BATTISTELLI, FRANCESCA 
14263  FRIENDS  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
19359  FROM THE DEPTHS OF MY HEART  ISSACS 
15373  GENUINE  ORRICO, STACIE 
15397  GET DOWN  AUDIO ADRENALINE 
15432  GET THIS PARTY STARTED  MAC, TOBY 
15393  GETTING IN TO YOU  RELIENT K 
19401  GETTING READY TO LEAVE THIS WORLD  RELIGIOUS 
15172  GIVE ME OIL IN MY LAMP  RELIGIOUS 
17849  GIVE ME YOUR EYES  HEATH, BRANDON 
15607  GIVE THANKS  RELIGIOUS 
19244  GLORY TO HIS NAME  RELIGIOUS 
15021  GO TELL IT ON THE MOUNTAIN  RELIGIOUS 
15329  GOD  ST. JAMES, REBECCA 
19360  GOD ANSWERS PRAYER  PECK, KAREN & NEW RIVER 
19488  GOD BE WITH YOU TIL WE MEET AGAIN  RELIGIOUS 
12691  GOD BLESS THE USA  AMERICAN IDOL FINALISTS 
02212  GOD BLESS THE USA  GREENWOOD, LEE 
15381  GOD BLESS THE USA  JUMP5 
19361  GOD IS ABLE  TALLEYS 
15369  GOD IS GOD  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
15439  GOD IS IN CONTROL  PARIS, TWILA 
15229  GOD IS SO GOOD  RELIGIOUS 
15606  GOD IS SO GOOD ALL THE TIME  RELIGIOUS 
19321  GOD OF THIS CITY  TOMLIN, CHRIS 
17575  GOD OF WONDERS  CASTING CROWNS 
19376  GOD ON THE MOUNTAIN  RELIGIOUS 
15554  GOD SO LOVED THE WORLD  VELASQUEZ, JACI 
17867  GOD SPEAKING  MANDISA 
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19362  GOD WILL MAKE THIS TRIAL A BLESSING  MCKAMEYS 
17600  GOD WITH US  MERCYME 
15430  GOD'S FAVOR  LAWRENCE, DONALD 
19414  GOD'S PROMISED LAND  WILBURNS 
15363  GODSEND  DC TALK 
15584  GOING CRAZY  PLUS ONE 
15071  GOOD CHRISTIAN FRIENDS, REJOICE  RELIGIOUS 
04195  GOOD FOR ME  GRANT, AMY 
16085  GOODBYE FOR NOW [RADIO]  POD 
19446  GRACE AND GLORY  CROSS, PHIL & POET VOICES 
14839  GRACE LIKE RAIN  AGNEW, TODD 
13815  GREAT ADVENTURE [THE]  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
15228  HALLELU, HALLELUJAH  RELIGIOUS 
17862  HALLELUJAH  CANADIAN TENORS 
19377  HALLELUJAH SQUARE  SEGO'S 
15359  HARDWAY [THE]  DC TALK 
19206  HAVE FAITH IN GOD  RELIGIOUS 
19264  HAVE THINE OWN WAY  RELIGIOUS 
19217  HAVEN OF REST [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19285  HE KEEPS ME SINGING  RELIGIOUS 
19384  HE LOOKED BEYOND MY FAULT  RAMBO, DOTTIE 
17588  HE REIGNS  NEWSBOYS 
19436  HE STILL ROLLS THE STONE AWAY  SPENCERS 
15528  HE TOUCHED ME  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19344  HE WILL CARRY ME  SCHULTZ, MARK 
19325  HEALING RAIN  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
18193  HEART OF WORSHIP [THE]  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
15611  HEART OF WORSHIP [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
15652  HEART OF WORSHIP [THE]  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15558  HEART THAT KNOWS YOU [A]  PARIS, TWILA 
13884  HEAVEN  LOS LONELY BOYS 
15413  HEAVEN  WINANS, BEBE & CECE 
19233  HEAVENLY SUNLIGHT  RELIGIOUS 
15171  HEAVENLY SUNSHINE  RELIGIOUS 
19315  HELD  GRANT, NATALIE 
19426  HELLO IN HEAVEN  FREEMANS 
15661  HERE AM I  MERCYME 
15342  HERE AND NOW  ZOEGIRL 
15234  HERE IS THE CHURCH  RELIGIOUS 
19311  HERE THEY COME  RELIGIOUS 
17735  HERE WITH ME  MERCYME 
01050  HE'S GOT THE WHOLE WORLD IN HIS HANDS  LONDON, LAURIE 
15159  HE'S GOT THE WHOLE WORLD IN HIS HANDS  RELIGIOUS 
08230  HE'S MY SON  SCHULTZ, MARK 
19445  HE'S STILL ON THE THRONE  GOLD CITY 
19444  HE'S STILL PASSING BY  PRIMITIVE QUARTET 
15421  HEY, HEY  ELMS 
17582  HIDE  WILLIAMS, JOY 
19268  HIGHER GROUND  RELIGIOUS 
15225  HIS BANNER OVER ME IS LOVE  RELIGIOUS 
15529  HIS HAND IN MINE  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19235  HIS WAY WITH THEE  RELIGIOUS 
15402  HOLINESS  SONICFLOOD 
12854  HOLY  NORDEMAN, NICHOLE 
19258  HOLY BIBLE BOOK DIVINE  RELIGIOUS 
17578  HOLY IS THE LORD  TOMLIN, CHRIS 
19200  HOLY, HOLY, HOLY  RELIGIOUS 
15600  HOSANNA  RELIGIOUS 
19297  HOW ABOUT YOUR HEART  RELIGIOUS 
19428  HOW DEEP IS THE SEA  MCKAMEYS 
12920  HOW DO I LOVE HER  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
19250  HOW FIRM A FOUNDATION  RELIGIOUS 
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17583  HOW GREAT IS OUR GOD  TOMLIN, CHRIS 
15585  HOW GREAT IS YOUR LOVE  MERCYME 
15530  HOW GREAT THOU ART  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19487  HOW GREAT THOU ART  RELIGIOUS 
14427  I AM  OWENS, GINNY 
19425  I AM A CHRISTIAN  GREENES 
19224  I AM RESOLVED  RELIGIOUS 
19207  I AM THINE, O' LORD  RELIGIOUS 
15531  I BELIEVE  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15340  I BELIEVE  ZOEGIRL 
15619  I BELIEVE IN JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19417  I BELIEVE IN THE MAN IN THE SKY  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19330  I BLESS YOUR NAME  SELAH 
12862  I CAN ONLY IMAGINE  MERCYME 
19378  I CAN'T EVEN WALK  RELIGIOUS 
15618  I COULD SING OF YOUR LOVE FOREVER  RELIGIOUS 
15400  I COULD SING OF YOUR LOVE FOREVER  SONICFLOOD 
15664  I DON'T CARE  PLUS ONE 
12858  I DON'T WANT TO GO  AVALON 
19389  I FEEL LIKE TRAVELING ON  RELIGIOUS 
19422  I GOT UP AND WENT  STEELES 
19346  I HAVE BEEN THERE  SCHULTZ, MARK 
19402  I KNOW A MAN WHO CAN  CATHEDRALS 
19283  I LOVE TO TELL THE STORY  RELIGIOUS 
15634  I LOVE YOU LORD  RELIGIOUS 
19247  I NEED THEE EVERY HOUR  RELIGIOUS 
15574  I NEED YOU  JARS OF CLAY 
19363  I NEED YOU MORE TODAY  BISHOPS 
15428  I NEED YOU NOW  NORFUL, SMOKIE 
17868  I NEED YOU TO LOVE ME  BARLOWGIRL 
15378  I PROMISE  ORRICO, STACIE 
16674  I SAW THE LIGHT  RELIGIOUS 
15602  I SING PRAISES  RELIGIOUS 
17589  I STILL BELIEVE  CAMP, JEREMY 
15440  I STILL PRAY  CHAMBERS, KASEY 
18194  I WANT TO BE JUST LIKE YOU  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
17570  I WANT TO KNOW YOU (IN THE SECRET)  SONICFLOOD 
19292  I WAS GLAD WHEN THEY SAID  RELIGIOUS 
15460  I WILL BE  GRANT, NATALIE 
15371  I WILL BE HERE  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
07188  I WILL BE YOUR FRIEND  GRANT, AMY 
15615  I WILL CELEBRATE  RELIGIOUS 
15555  I WILL FOLLOW CHRIST  CROSSE, CLAY 
17860  I WILL NOT BE MOVED  GRANT, NATALIE 
15620  I WILL SERVE THEE  RELIGIOUS 
15226  I WILL SING OF THE MERCIES  RELIGIOUS 
19284  I WILL SING THE WONDROUS STORY  RELIGIOUS 
19364  I WISH IT WOULD RAIN  PERFECT HEART 
19427  IF HE HUNG THE MOON  TALLEY, KIRK 
19304  IF JESUS SAID IT  RELIGIOUS 
19416  IF THE LORD WASN'T WALKING BY MY SIDE  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
17571  IF WE ARE THE BODY  CASTING CROWNS 
15537  IF WE NEVER MEET AGAIN  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19482  IF YOU BELIEVE  SASHA 
17869  IF YOU WANT ME TO  OWENS, GINNY 
19385  I'LL BREAK THE LAW OF GRAVITY  JENSEN, GORDON 
12544  I'LL FLY AWAY  KRAUSS, ALISON & WELCH, G. 
19474  I'LL FLY AWAY  RELIGIOUS 
19355  I'M GONNA SING  RELIGIOUS 
15227  I'M IN THE LORD'S ARMY  RELIGIOUS 
19485  I'M NOT COOL  KRIPPAYNE, SCOTT 
19454  I'M NOT MISSING YOU  ORRICO, STACIE 
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19365  IMAGINE IF YOU WILL  PERRY SISTERS 
15787  IN BETTER HANDS  GRANT, NATALIE 
15483  IN CHRIST ALONE  ENGLISH, MICHAEL 
15353  IN CHRIST ALONE  NEWSBOYS 
10538  IN HEAVEN'S EYES  PATTY, SANDI 
19331  IN MY LIFE ­ IF WE NEVER MEET AGAIN  SELAH 
15597  IN THAT DAY  RELIGIOUS 
19496  IN THE BLINK OF AN EYE  MERCYME 
15532  IN THE GARDEN  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15635  IN THE SECRET  RELIGIOUS 
19300  IN THE SHELTER OF HIS ARMS  RELIGIOUS 
13300  INSTEAD  ORRICO, STACIE 
15441  IRENE  MAC, TOBY 
19465  IT IS NO SECRET  RELIGIOUS 
15533  IT IS NO SECRET (WHAT GOD CAN DO)  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19216  IT IS WELL WITH MY SOUL  RELIGIOUS 
12863  IT IS YOU  NEWSBOYS 
19366  IT'LL BE WORTH IT AFTER ALL  SPENCERS 
15431  IT'S ALL ABOUT LOVE  CAMPBELL, LAMAR 
14426  IT'S ALRIGHT  THIRD DAY 
10549  IT'S NOT A SONG  GRANT, AMY 
19421  IT'S TIME TO GET UP  COMBS, MICHAEL 
17863  IT'S YOUR LIFE  BATTISTELLI, FRANCESCA 
15572  I'VE ALWAYS LOVED YOU  THIRD DAY 
19294  I'VE FOUND A NEW WAY  RELIGIOUS 
19356  I'VE GOT A FEELING  RELIGIOUS 
15485  JESUS FREAK  DC TALK 
19208  JESUS IS CALLING  RELIGIOUS 
19449  JESUS IS COMING SOON  RELIGIOUS 
15169  JESUS LOVES ME  RELIGIOUS 
15175  JESUS LOVES THE LITTLE CHILDREN  RELIGIOUS 
19265  JESUS PAID IT ALL  RELIGIOUS 
19203  JESUS SAVES  RELIGIOUS 
15160  JESUS WANTS ME FOR A SUNBEAM  RELIGIOUS 
19259  JESUS! THE VERY THOUGHT OF THEE  RELIGIOUS 
15629  JESUS, LOVER OF MY SOUL  RELIGIOUS 
14211  JESUS, TAKE THE WHEEL  UNDERWOOD, CARRIE 
15561  JOY  NEWSBOYS 
19420  JOY COMES IN THE MORNING  GAITHERS 
19391  JOY IN THE JOURNEY  JENSEN, GORDON 
15573  JUMP, JUMP, JUMP  TRUEVIBE 
19470  JUST A CLOSER WALK WITH THEE  RELIGIOUS 
19466  JUST AS I AM  RELIGIOUS 
19303  KEEP WALKIN'  RELIGIOUS 
15568  KEEPER OF MY HEART  TRUTH 
19438  KEYS TO THE KINGDOM  SPENCER, KEVIN 
15667  KICK ME  PLUS ONE 
15232  KING JESUS IS ALL  RELIGIOUS 
17705  KING OF GLORY  THIRD DAY 
15646  KING OF MY LIFE  DJ MAJ & T BONE & LARUE, N. 
06778  KISS ME  SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER 
15332  KNOCKIN' ON HEAVEN'S DOOR  AVALON 
15185  KUM BA YAH  RELIGIOUS 
15616  LAMB OF GOD  RELIGIOUS 
19308  LAST MILE OF THE WAY [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19483  LATELY (DREAMIN' ABOUT BABIES)  CARLISLE, BOB 
15517  LEAD ME ON  GRANT, AMY 
19257  LEAD ON, O KING ETERNAL  RELIGIOUS 
19270  LEANING ON THE EVERLASTING ARMS  RELIGIOUS 
15487  LEARNING TO FLY  SOLOMON'S WISH 
15488  LEAVE A LITTLE ROOM FOR GOD  DIAMOND, NEIL 
15388  LEGACY  NORDEMAN, NICHOLE 
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19456  LEMONADE  RICE, CHRIS 
15442  LET GO  SOULJAHZ 
15647  LET IT RAIN  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15609  LET IT RISE  RELIGIOUS 
15668  LET ME BE THE ONE  PLUS ONE 
15489  LET MY WORDS BE FEW  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
19266  LET THE LOWER LIGHTS BE BURNING  RELIGIOUS 
18196  LET THE WORSHIPERS ARISE  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
10539  LET THERE BE PRAISE  PATTY, SANDI 
15367  LET US PRAY  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
19367  LET'S HAVE CHURCH  HINSONS 
19368  LET'S MEET BY THE RIVER  SPENCERS 
17572  LIFESONG  CASTING CROWNS 
10541  LIFT UP THE LORD  PATTY, SANDI 
19392  LIGHTHOUSE [THE]  HINSONS 
16537  LIGHTS OUT  POD 
06408  LIKE I LOVE YOU  GRANT, AMY 
19404  LIKE SPOKEN WORDS COULD NEVER DO  JENSEN, GORDON 
15417  LITTLE MORE [A]  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
19350  LITTLE TALK WITH JESUS [A]  RELIGIOUS 
15563  LIVE FOR YOU  LAMPA, RACHAEL 
15365  LIVE OUT LOUD  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
19415  LIVING OVER IN GLORY  RELIGIOUS 
19369  LOOK TO HIM  BISHOPS 
19434  LOOKING FOR A PLACE TO CROSS  WILBURNS 
15173  LORD IS MY SHEPHERD [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19326  LORD, HAVE MERCY  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
17598  LORD, I LIFT YOUR NAME ON HIGH  PETRA 
15633  LORD, I LIFT YOUR NAME ON HIGH  RELIGIOUS 
19478  LORD'S PRAYER [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
15461  LOSS FOR WORDS  TAIT 
15414  LOST WITHOUT YOU  WINANS, BEBE & CECE 
10545  LOVE IN ANY LANGUAGE  PATTY, SANDI 
19489  LOVE LIFTED ME  RELIGIOUS 
15518  LOVE OF ANOTHER KIND  GRANT, AMY 
15415  LOVE SAID NOT SO  WINANS, BEBE & CECE 
17699  LOVE SONG  THIRD DAY 
10544  LOVE WILL BE OUR HOME  PATTY, SANDI 
15792  MADE TO LOVE  MAC, TOBY 
15789  MADE TO WORSHIP  TOMLIN, CHRIS 
17729  MAGNIFICENT OBSESSION  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS 
19210  MAKE ME A CHANNEL OF BLESSING  RELIGIOUS 
15443  MAKE US ONE  MORGAN, CINDY 
15534  MANSION OVER THE HILLTOP  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19481  MATTER OF TIME  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
17734  ME LOVE  KUTLESS 
13077  MEANT TO LIVE  SWITCHFOOT 
19423  MEANWHILE IN THE GARDEN  GORE, TONY & MAJESTY 
15566  MEASURE OF A MAN [THE]  4HIM 
19370  MENTION MY NAME  HINSONS 
15639  MIGHTY IS OUR GOD  RELIGIOUS 
19322  MIGHTY TO SAVE  HILLSONG 
17856  MIGHTY TO SAVE  STORY, LAURA 
15582  MILLION PIECES  NEWSBOYS 
19382  MIRACLE IN ME  GREENES 
15543  MISSING PERSON  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15444  MORE LOVE MORE POWER  DEYO, JEFF 
15648  MORE LOVE MORE POWER  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
17950  MORE THAN WONDERFUL  PATTY, SANDI 
13599  MORE TO LIFE  ORRICO, STACIE 
17857  MOTIONS [THE]  WEST, MATTHEW 
17706  MOUNTAIN OF GOD  THIRD DAY 
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16090  MOVE  THOUSAND FOOT KRUTCH 
15404  MOVE THAN YOU KNOW  OUT OF EDEN 
19455  MUST OF DONE SOMETHING RIGHT  RELIENT K 
17587  MY GOD  POINT OF GRACE 
17951  MY GOD IS REAL  PATTY, SANDI 
15233  MY GOD IS SO GREAT  RELIGIOUS 
19236  MY JESUS I LOVE THEE  RELIGIOUS 
15601  MY LIFE IS IN YOU LORD  RELIGIOUS 
17586  MY REDEEMER LIVES  LEWIS, CRYSTAL 
15627  MY REDEEMER LIVES  RELIGIOUS 
15403  MY REFUGE  SONICFLOOD 
19494  MY SAVIOR MY GOD  SHUST, AARON 
15549  MY WILL  DC TALK 
19276  NEAR THE CROSS  RELIGIOUS 
19269  NEAR TO THE HEART OF GOD  RELIGIOUS 
19251  NEARER, MY GOD TO THEE  RELIGIOUS 
15399  NEVER GONNA BE A BIG AS JESUS  AUDIO ADRENALINE 
15339  NEW DAY  AVALON 
19327  NEW HALLELUJAH [A]  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15321  NEW WAY TO BE HUMAN  SWITCHFOOT 
12852  NO GREATER LOVE  LAMPA, RACHAEL 
15462  NO LESS  WILLIAMS, JOY 
15564  NO PLACE SO FAR  O'DONNEL, ERIN 
15239  NOBODY KNOWS THE TROUBLE I'VE SEEN  RELIGIOUS 
15429  NOBODY LIKE JESUS  HOBBS, DARWIN 
19289  NOTHING BUT THE BLOOD  RELIGIOUS 
19296  NOTHING CAN COMPARE  RELIGIOUS 
14425  NOTHING COMPARES  THIRD DAY 
15580  NOW AND FOREVER  TRUEVIBE 
15407  NOW I SING  OUT OF EDEN 
19462  O, HOW I LOVE JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
12392  OCEAN FLOOR  AUDIO ADRENALINE 
15398  OCEAN FLOOR [A/C MIX]  AUDIO ADRENALINE 
17707  OFFERING  THIRD DAY 
19332  OH DRAW ME, LORD  SELAH 
19479  OH PROMISE ME  RELIGIOUS 
19307  OH SAY BUT I'M GLAD  RELIGIOUS 
16686  OLD RUGGED CROSS [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19215  OLD RUGGED CROSS [THE] (HYMNAL)  RELIGIOUS 
19424  OLD SHIP OF ZION  HINSONS 
19353  OLD TIME RELIGION  RELIGIOUS 
19262  ON JORDAN'S STORMY BANKS  RELIGIOUS 
15463  ON MY CROSS  FFH 
15542  ON MY KNEES  VELASQUEZ, JACI 
19405  ONCE WAS ENOUGH  FREEMANS 
02506  ONE DAY AT A TIME  LANE, CRISTY 
16681  ONE DAY AT A TIME  RELIGIOUS 
15495  ONE GIRL REVOLUTION  SUPERCHICK 
15408  ONE MORE TIME  KATINAS 
17577  ONE OF THESE DAYS  FFH 
15447  ONE TRUE VOICE  SACRED TRUST 
19277  ONLY BELIEVE  RELIGIOUS 
15322  ONLY HOPE  SWITCHFOOT 
19248  ONLY TRUST HIM  RELIGIOUS 
19205  ONWARD, CHRISTIAN SOLDIERS  RELIGIOUS 
15595  OPEN OUR EYES  RELIGIOUS 
17591  OPEN THE EYES OF MY HEART  BALOCHE, PAUL 
15625  OPEN THE EYES OF MY HEART LORD  RELIGIOUS 
17870  ORPHANS OF GOD  AVALON 
19298  OTHER SIDE OF JORDAN [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
14424  OTHER SIDE OF THE RADIO [THE]  RICE, CHRIS 
19419  OUTSIDE THE GATE  WILBURNS 
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17546  OVER THE NEXT HILL  BROOKS & DUNN & POWELL, MAC 
15436  PAGE IS TURNED [A]  NORMAN, BEBO 
19310  PALACE OF PRAYER [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19338  PART THE WATERS LORD ­ I NEED THEE EVERY HOUR  SELAH 
19255  PASS ME NOT  RELIGIOUS 
09629  PEACE IN THE VALLEY  FOLEY, RED 
15535  PEACE IN THE VALLEY  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
16677  PEACE IN THE VALLEY  RELIGIOUS 
15170  PEACE LIKE A RIVER  RELIGIOUS 
15503  PEARL [THE]  HARRIS, EMMYLOU 
15547  PLACE IN THIS WORLD  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15445  POOR MAN  SOULJAHZ 
19290  PRAISE HIM, ALL YE LITTLE CHILDREN  RELIGIOUS 
15235  PRAISE HIM, PRAISE HIM  RELIGIOUS 
15237  PRAISE THE LORD TOGETHER  RELIGIOUS 
15603  PRAISE THE NAME OF JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
17609  PRAISE YOU IN THIS STORM  CASTING CROWNS 
14893  PRAYER [THE]  BOCCELLI, A. & DION, C. 
19472  PRECIOUS MEMORIES  RELIGIOUS 
19333  PRESS ON  SELAH 
15392  PRESSING ON  RELIENT K 
15538  REACH OUT TO JESUS  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15545  REBORN  ST. JAMES, REBECCA 
19220  REDEEMED  RELIGIOUS 
12855  REDEEMER  MULLEN, NICOLE C. 
15410  REJOICE  KATINAS 
15238  REJOICE IN THE LORD ALWAYS  RELIGIOUS 
19347  REMEMBER ME  SCHULTZ, MARK 
15670  RESCUE  NEWSBOYS 
19218  RESCUE THE PERISHING  RELIGIOUS 
17864  REVELATION  THIRD DAY 
19323  REVELATION SONG  GATEWAY WORSHIP 
17852  REVELATION SONG  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
19237  REVIVE US AGAIN  RELIGIOUS 
19443  RIGHT ON TIME  MCKAMEYS 
19379  RISE AGAIN  HOLM, DALLAS 
15617  RISE UP AND PRAISE HIM  RELIGIOUS 
15405  RIVER  OUT OF EDEN 
15592  RIVER IS HERE [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19357  ROCK MY SOUL  RELIGIOUS 
19473  ROCK OF AGES  RELIGIOUS 
08692  ROCK THE PARTY (OFF THE HOOK)  POD 
15164  ROCK­A­MY SOUL  RELIGIOUS 
15464  RUN  KUTLESS 
15553  SACRED HIDEAWAY  4HIM 
12060  SATELLITE  POD 
10551  SAVED BY LOVE  GRANT, AMY 
19278  SAVED, SAVED  RELIGIOUS 
19202  SAVIOR, LIKE A SHEPHERD LEAD US  RELIGIOUS 
15671  SAY THE WORDS  DC TALK 
15575  SAY WON'T YOU SAY  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
08851  SCHOOL OF HARD KNOCKS  POD 
15327  SEA OF FACES  KUTLESS 
15376  SECURITY  ORRICO, STACIE 
19232  SEND THE LIGHT  RELIGIOUS 
17610  SET THE WORLD ON FIRE  NICOLE, BRITT 
15583  SHACKLES (PRAISE YOU)  MARY MARY 
19288  SHALL WE GATHER AT THE RIVER  RELIGIOUS 
10542  SHEPHERD OF MY HEART  PATTY, SANDI 
15499  SHINE  NEWSBOYS 
15637  SHOUT TO THE LORD  RELIGIOUS 
15500  SHOUT TO THE LORD  ZSCHECK, DARLENE 
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19429  SHOW ME THE CROSS  GOLD CITY 
14620  SHOW ME YOUR GLORY  THIRD DAY 
19227  SINCE I HAVE BEEN REDEEMED  RELIGIOUS 
15650  SING ALLELUIA  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
10550  SING YOUR PRAISE TO THE LORD  GRANT, AMY 
12692  SLEEPING AWAKE  POD 
15919  SLOW FADE  CASTING CROWNS 
15448  SO BRIGHT  SUPERCHICK 
18037  SO LONG SELF  MERCYME 
19476  SOFTLY AND TENDERLY  RELIGIOUS 
19221  SOLID ROCK [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
19371  SOMEBODY TOUCHED THE LORD  PERFECT HEART 
15501  SOMETIMES BY STEP  MULLINS, RICH 
15330  SONG OF LOVE  ST. JAMES, REBECCA 
15380  SPINNIN' AROUND  JUMP5 
15465  SPOKEN FOR  MERCYME 
19204  STAND UP, STAND UP FOR JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19352  STANDING IN NEED OF PRAYER  RELIGIOUS 
19231  STANDING ON THE PROMISES  RELIGIOUS 
19491  STARS  SWITCHFOOT 
15672  START TO FLY  PLUS ONE 
15520  STAY FOR AWHILE  GRANT, AMY 
17573  STRONG TOWER  KUTLESS 
12726  STUCK  ORRICO, STACIE 
15673  SUPERNATURAL  DC TALK 
15591  SURELY THE PRESENCE OF THE LORD  RELIGIOUS 
15466  SURRENDER  WILLIAMS, JOY 
19467  SWEET BY AND BY  RELIGIOUS 
19471  SWEET HOUR OF PRAYER  RELIGIOUS 
19410  SWING DOWN, SWEET CHARIOT  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15434  SYLLABUS [THE]  VERBS 
15599  TAKE MY LIFE  RELIGIOUS 
19243  TAKE MY LIFE, AND LET IT BE  RELIGIOUS 
19287  TAKE THE NAME OF JESUS WITH YOU  RELIGIOUS 
19275  TAKE TIME TO BE HOLY  RELIGIOUS 
17605  TAKE YOU BACK  CAMP, JEREMY 
07247  TAKES A LITTLE TIME  GRANT, AMY 
15577  TALK ABOUT IT (SAY SO)  MULLEN, NICOLE C. 
19226  TELL IT TO JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
17481  TEMPORARY HOME  UNDERWOOD, CARRIE 
19432  TEN THOUSAND ANGELS CRIED  PECK, KAREN & NEW RIVER 
17574  TESTIFY TO LOVE  AVALON 
15068  THANK GOD FOR KIDS  OAK RIDGE BOYS 
19380  THANK GOD FOR KIDS  RELIGIOUS 
19411  THANK THE LORD FOR YOUR BLESSINGS ON ME  EASTER BROTHERS 
15409  THANK YOU  KATINAS 
19302  THANKS TO CALVARY  RELIGIOUS 
19393  THAT I COULD STILL BE FREE  HINSONS 
19273  THERE IS A NAME I LOVE TO HEAR  RELIGIOUS 
19406  THERE IS A SAVIOR  TALLEYS 
19407  THERE IS A WAY  EASTER, JEFF & SHERRI 
19339  THERE IS POWER IN THE BLOOD  SELAH 
19408  THERE ROSE A LAMB  GOLD CITY 
19222  THERE SHALL BE SHOWERS OF BLESSING  RELIGIOUS 
07165  THERE SHE GOES  SIXPENCE NONE THE RICHER 
17854  THERE WILL BE A DAY  CAMP, JEREMY 
19309  THERE'S A GOD SOMEWHERE  RELIGIOUS 
13024  THERE'S GOTTA BE MORE TO LIFE  ORRICO, STACIE 
17701  THESE THOUSAND HILLS  THIRD DAY 
15433  THEY ALL FALL DOWN  GRITS 
17952  THEY COULD NOT  PATTY, SANDI 
17737  THIEF  THIRD DAY 
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05785  THINGS WE DO FOR LOVE [THE]  GRANT, AMY 
19409  THINKING ABOUT HOME  TALLEYS 
19418  THIS IS JUST WHAT HEAVEN MEANS TO ME  PERRYS 
15236  THIS IS MY COMMANDMENT  RELIGIOUS 
19403  THIS IS NOT THE LAND OF BEULAH  RELIGIOUS 
15610  THIS IS THE DAY (MODERN)  RELIGIOUS 
15622  THIS IS THE DAY (TRADITIONAL)  RELIGIOUS 
19348  THIS IS THE WAY WE GO TO CHURCH  RELIGIOUS 
19461  THIS IS YOUR LIFE  SWITCHFOOT 
07986  THIS IS YOUR TIME  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
15161  THIS LITTLE LIGHT OF MINE  RELIGIOUS 
17580  THIS MAN  CAMP, JEREMY 
15390  THIS MYSTERY  NORDEMAN, NICHOLE 
15394  THOSE WORDS ARE NOT ENOUGH  RELIENT K 
12461  THREE WOODEN CROSSES  TRAVIS, RANDY 
15674  THRIVE  NEWSBOYS 
19340  THROUGH IT ALL  SELAH 
15383  THROW YOUR HANDS UP  JUMP5 
10548  THY WORD  GRANT, AMY 
19305  TILL THE STORM PASSES BY  RELIGIOUS 
19274  TIS SO SWEET TO TRUST IN JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
15504  TO HELL WITH THE DEVIL  STRYPER 
15391  TO KNOW YOU  NORDEMAN, NICHOLE 
19212  TO THE WORK  RELIGIOUS 
15468  TOUCH OF FAITH  WILLIAMS, JOY 
15624  TRADING MY SORROWS  RELIGIOUS 
14428  TRAVELING LIGHT  HANSON, JOEL & GROVES, SARA 
15326  TREASON  KUTLESS 
19286  TRUST AND OBEY  RELIGIOUS 
12853  TRUST ME  LEWIS, CRYSTAL 
19219  UNCLOUDY DAY [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
15334  UNDENIABLY YOU  AVALON 
15416  UNDO ME  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
17855  UNTIL THE WHOLE WORLD HEARS  CASTING CROWNS 
19317  UNTITLED HYMN (COME TO JESUS)  RICE, CHRIS 
10546  VIA DOLOROSA  PATTY, SANDI 
15631  VICTORY CHANT  RELIGIOUS 
15920  VOICE OF TRUTH  CASTING CROWNS 
15654  WAIT FOR ME  ST. JAMES, REBECCA 
15395  WAKE UP CALL  RELIENT K 
17953  WAS IT A MORNING LIKE THIS  PATTY, SANDI 
15469  WATCHING OVER ME  FFH 
15653  WAY I AM [THE]  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
19299  WAY THAT HE LOVES [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
15224  WE ARE CLIMBING JACOB'S LADDER  RELIGIOUS 
19453  WE ARE ONE TONIGHT  SWITCHFOOT 
15632  WE BRING THE SACRIFICE OF PRAISE  RELIGIOUS 
17597  WE FALL DOWN  CHAPMAN, STEVEN CURTIS & TOMLIN, CHRIS 
10540  WE SHALL BEHOLD HIM  PATTY, SANDI 
19386  WE SHALL MEET  SPENCERS 
19440  WE WANT AMERICA BACK  STEELES 
15593  WE WANT TO SEE JESUS LIFTED HIGH  RELIGIOUS 
17593  WE WILL GLORIFY  PARIS, TWILA 
19413  WEDDING MUSIC  CATHEDRALS 
19201  WE'RE MARCHING TO ZION  RELIGIOUS 
19463  WHAT A FRIEND WE HAVE IN JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19354  WHAT A MIGHTY GOD WE SERVE  RELIGIOUS 
15523  WHAT ABOUT THE LOVE  GRANT, AMY 
17850  WHAT FAITH CAN DO  KUTLESS 
15450  WHATEVER SHE WANTS  JARS OF CLAY 
19492  WHEN DID YOU FALL  RICE, CHRIS 
19399  WHEN GOD CALLS MY NAME  GREENES 
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19306  WHEN GOD DIPS HIS LOVE IN MY HEART  RELIGIOUS 
18197  WHEN GOD RAN  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
19447  WHEN GOD'S CHARIOT COME  HAPPY GOODMANS 
15505  WHEN GOD'S PEOPLE PRAY  WATSON, WAYNE 
19301  WHEN I SEE JESUS  RELIGIOUS 
19246  WHEN I SURVEY THE WONDROUS CROSS  RELIGIOUS 
19442  WHEN JESUS IS ALL THAT I HAVE  BISHOPS 
19437  WHEN JESUS SAYS IT'S ENOUGH  GAITHERS 
19394  WHEN THE CARPENTER CAME  JENSEN, GORDON 
19469  WHEN THE ROLL IS CALLED UP YONDER  RELIGIOUS 
01055  WHEN THE SAINTS GO MARCHING IN  ARMSTRONG, LOUIS 
19272  WHEN WE ALL GET TO HEAVEN  RELIGIOUS 
15451  WHEN YOU CALL ON JESUS  MULLEN, NICOLE C. 
15539  WHERE COULD I GO  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
19241  WHERE HE LEADS ME  RELIGIOUS 
15548  WHERE I WANNA BE  V'ENNA 
19435  WHERE JESUS HAS ALREADY BEEN  ROBERSON, CARROLL 
15559  WHERE THERE IS FAITH  4HIM 
19468  WHISPERING HOPE  RELIGIOUS 
17595  WHO AM I  CASTING CROWNS 
15163  WHO DID SWALLOW JONAH  RELIGIOUS 
19452  WHO I AM HATES WHO I'VE BEEN  RELIENT K 
19211  WHO IS ON THE LORD'S SIDE  RELIGIOUS 
15418  WHOLE AGAIN  KNAPP, JENNIFER 
15387  WHY DO I DO  JUMP5 
12859  WIDE OPEN  NEWSONG 
19213  WILL JESUS FIND US WATCHING  RELIGIOUS 
12534  WILL THE CIRCLE BE UNBROKEN  NITTY GRITTY DIRT BAND 
16671  WILL THE CIRCLE BE UNBROKEN  RELIGIOUS 
01049  WILL THE CIRCLE BE UNBROKEN  TRADITIONAL/STANDARD 
19460  WILL YOU  POD 
15406  WINDOW  OUT OF EDEN 
15174  WISE MAN BUILT THIS HOUSE [THE]  RELIGIOUS 
15521  WISE UP  GRANT, AMY 
15341  WITH ALL OF MY HEART  ZOEGIRL 
19390  WITHOUT HIM  RELIGIOUS 
15335  WONDER WHY  AVALON 
19328  WONDERFUL CROSS [THE]  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
19256  WONDERFUL WORDS OF LIFE  RELIGIOUS 
19334  WONDERFUL, MERCIFUL SAVIOUR  SELAH 
17590  WORD OF GOD SPEAK  MERCYME 
19260  WORK, FOR THE NIGHT IS COMING  RELIGIOUS 
15578  WRITTEN IN MY HEART  PLUS ONE 
19214  YE MUST BE BORN AGAIN  RELIGIOUS 
19441  YES I KNOW  GAITHERS 
19387  YES IS THE ANSWER  PERFECT HEART 
14423  YES, I BELIEVE  POINT OF GRACE 
15323  YOU ALREADY TAKE ME THERE  SWITCHFOOT 
15795  YOU ARE EVERYTHING  WEST, MATTHEW 
19329  YOU ARE HOLY (PRINCE OF PEACE)  SMITH, MICHAEL W. 
19335  YOU ARE MY HIDING PLACE  SELAH 
15355  YOU ARE MY KING (AMAZING LOVE)  NEWSBOYS 
12860  YOU ARE MY KING (AMAZING LOVE)  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
15604  YOU ARE MY KING (AMAZING LOVE)  RELIGIOUS 
17585  YOU ARE SO GOOD TO ME  THIRD DAY 
19439  YOU ARE THE POTTER  PERRY SISTERS 
15655  YOU ARE THE WAY  TRUEVIBE 
19430  YOU CAN'T ASK TOO MUCH OF MY GOD  BISHOPS 
15562  YOU FOUND ME  TRUEVIBE 
15536  YOU GAVE A MOUNTAIN  PRESLEY, ELVIS 
15347  YOU GET ME  ZOEGIRL 
19396  YOU KNOW THAT YOU KNOW IT  JENSEN, GORDON 
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Song #  Song Title                                                                     Artist/Group 
19341  YOU RAISE ME UP  SELAH 
17861  YOU REIGN  MERCYME 
18198  YOUR GRACE STILL AMAZES ME  PHILLIPS, CRAIG & DEAN 
15605  YOUR LOVE OH LORD  RELIGIOUS 
17702  YOUR LOVE OH LORD  THIRD DAY 
15324  YOUR TOUCH  KUTLESS 
17576  YOU'RE WORTHY OF MY PRAISE  BIG DADDY WEAVE & BARLOW GIRL 
11522  YOUTH OF THE NATION  POD 
15168  ZACCHAEUS  RELIGIOUS 
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